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GREATER LEWES COMMUNITY

Wllage

Serving Eastern Sussex County
Who we are...

The Village is a volunteer, non-profit organization dedicated to
helping older adults live independently for as long as possible.

The Village provides volunteer support services and programs that
enhance the lives of members by helping them to remain healthy,
active and engaged in a variety of social, educational and cultural
activities.

We are part of a nation wide movement; Village to Village Network
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What we do...

The Village is working to meet the growing needs of older adults
in eastern Sussex County. As a nonprofit, our mission is to
provide opportunities so that older adults can live healthy and
independent lives for as long as possible.

We collaborate with other organizations, such as Beebe
Hospital, Meals on Wheels, farmers markets, home healthcare
services, 55+ Communities, and more in an effort to promote
wellness, engagement and reduce the cost of services to older
adults.
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*Services we provide:
* Transportation
* Friendly Visits and Conversation
* Respite for Caregivers
* Household Support
* Technology Assistance
Telephone Check-in
Social and Educational Programs
* Vetted Vendor Services

* Complete list of services can be found in the backup slides
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What we do...

While many of the service requests are for transportation to
physician practices, hospitals, imaging centers and rehabilitation
centers in the area, we offer and provide so much more to our
members. That is, we are more than the driver, we are:

* The 2" set of ears in the doctor’s office taking notes

* The helper getting a boot on a broken foot in the morning

* The person picking up prescriptions and food

* The friend reading correspondence, organizing papers, files, and more

* The organization helping older adults to live healthy and independent
lives as long as possible



Overview of Participants

As of March 2018
Total Number of Members 160
Total Number of Volunteers 115
Areas Served by The Village Areas for Village Expansion
Lewes 19958 Millsboro 19966
Milton 19968 Bethany 19930

Rehoboth Beach 19971
Harbeson 19951
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The Village Statistics
2017

Total Services Year to Date 4814

Driving ocurrences 3798
Medical 1338
Non-Medical 2460

Non Driving 1148
Home Support 445

Office & Events 703
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Medical Facility or Practice

Beebe Endocrinology
Beebe Express

Beebe Family Practice
Beebe Hospital

Beebe Imaging

Beebe Lab

Beebe Medical Arts Building
Beebe Rehab Services
Beebe Wound Center

Cape Henlopen Dermatology
Cape Orthopedic Associates
Cape Spine & Disk
Cardiovascular Consultants
Clinic By The Sea

Coastal Foot and Ankle

Delaware Arthritis Center

Delaware Cardiovascular Associates

Delaware Eye Institute

Delaware Eye Clinic

Family Practice Center

Georgetown Medical Center
Henlopen Chiropractic

International Hearing Systems

Lab Corps
Lewes Family Practice

Medical Facilities & Practices

Address
353 Savannah Rd
32010 Long Neck Rd
1305 Savannah Rd
424 Savannah Rd
18977 J.J. Williams Hwy
18977 J.J. Williams Hwy
18947 J.). Williams Hwy
18977 J.J. Williams Hwy
18947 J.J. Williams Hwy
7500 Kings Highway
701 Savannah Rd
1540 Savannah Rd
16704 Kings Hwy
16295 Willow Creek Rd
33759 Clay Rd
20268 Plantation Rd

34453 King Street Row
18791 J.J. Williams Hwy

28322 Lewes Georgetown Rd
34445 King Street Row

20931 DuPont Blvd
1520 Savannah Rd
1632 Savannah Rd

17252 N Village Main Blvd
1305 Savannah Rd

City
Lewes
Millsboro
Lewes
Lewes
Rehoboth
Rehoboth
Rehoboth
Rehoboth
Rehoboth
Lewes
Lewes
Lewes
Lewes
Lewes
Lewes

Lewes

Lewes
Rehoboth

Milton

Lewes

Georgetown
Lewes

Lewes

Lewes

Lewes

Zip code
19958
19966
19958
19958
19971
19971
19971
19971
19971
19958
19958
19958
19958
19958
19958
19958

19958
19971

19968
19958

19947
19958
19958

19958
19958



Medical Facilities & Practices

Medical Facility or Practice

Lewes Infectious Disease
Lewes Orthopedic Center
Lewes Surgery Center
Maplewood Dental Associates
Mid-Atlantic Family Practice
Milford Health Center

Milford Medical Associates

Nemours Eye

Orthopedic Associates of Southern DE
Pain Center of Delaware

Sussex Eye Center
The Dental Group
Tunnell Cancer Center

Wellness Center

Physical Therapy

ATI
Elite PT

Address

400 Savannah Rd
16704 Kings Hwy
17015 Old Orchard Rd
18913 J.J. Williams Hwy
20251 J.J. Williams H

1 Sussex Ave

310 Mullett Run

915 N. DuPont Blvd
26744 J.). Williams Hwy
17274 Coastal Hwy

32030 Long Neck Rd
34359 Carpenters Way
18947 J.J. Williams Hwy

820 Savannah Rd

Address

17252 N Village Main Blvd

1 Grenoble Place

City
Lewes
Lewes
Lewes
Rehoboth
Rehoboth
Milford

Milford
Milford
Millsboro
Lewes

Millsboro
Lewes
Lewes

Lewes

City
Lewes
Rehoboth

Zip code

19958
19958
19958
19971
19971
19963

19963
19963
19966
19958

19966
19958
19971

19958

Zip code
19958
19971



Doctor's Name
Dr Aponte
Dr Arias

Dr Barmpouletos
Dr Barnhart
Dr Barrish

Dr Bartels

Dr Batra

Dr Boxhill

Dr Brownstein
Dr Capobianco
Dr Caruso

Dr Collin

Dr Dahr

Dr Dahr

Dr Delou

Dr DelLuca

Dr Dennenberg
Dr Elder

Dr El Sabbagh

Dr Feehery
Dr Gaskin
Dr Grennan
Dr Groll

Dr Haldar

Address
34453 King St Row
400 Savannah Rd

34453 King Street Row
34359 Carpenters Way
1606 Savannah Rd
1305 Savannah Rd
34381 Carpenters Way
1526 Savannah Rd

310 Mullett Run

1539 Savannah Rd
1309 Savannah Rd
17021 Old Orchard Rd
16295 Willow Creek Rd
26744 Long Neck Rd

20930 Dupont Blvd
18947 J.J.Williams Hwy
16704 Kings Hwy
18947 J.J.Williams Hwy
16704 Kings Hwy

20930 Dupont Blvd
1535 Savannah Rd
1305 Savannah Rd
34445 King Street Row
616 Mulberry St

Physicians

City
Lewes

Lewes

Lewes
Lewes
Lewes
Lewes
Lewes
Lewes
Milford
Lewes
Lewes
Lewes
Lewes
Millsboro

Georgetown
Rehoboth
Lewes
Rehoboth

Lewes

Georgetown
Lewes
Lewes
Lewes
Milton

Zip code
19958
19958

19958
19958
19958
19958
19958
19958
19963
19958
19958
19958
19958
19966

19947
19971
19958
19971
19958

19947
19958
19958
19958
19968

Specialty
Rheumatologist

Pulmonologist

Cardiology
Dentist
Orthopedist
Primary Care
Pulmonologist
Endocrinology
Primary Care
Podiatrist
Gastroenterologist
Podiatry
Cardiologist
Cardiologist

Primary Care
Primary Care
Cardiology
ENT
Orthopedist

Podiatry
Audiologist
Primary Care
Primary Care

Primary care



Physicians

Doctor's Name Address City Zip code Specialty
Dr Harriot 701 Savannah Rd Lewes 19958  Orthopedist
Dr Harris 207 E Market St Lewes 19958  Counselor
Dr Hazzard 1606 Savannah Rd Lewes 19958  Orthopedist
Dr Howitt 203 Mitchell St Millsboro 19966 Internist
Dr Jani 28312 Lewes Georgetown Rd Milton 19968 Internist
Dr Jaoudi 28322 Lewes Georgetown Rd Milton 19968  Ophthalmologist
Dr Jeha 16295 Willow Creek Rd Lewes 19958 Internist
Dr Johnson 802 N DuPont Blvd Milford 19963  Cardiologist
Dr Kalkstein 18947 J.J. Williams Hwy Lewes 19958  Psychiatrist
Dr Labin 34359 Carpenters Way Lewes 19958 Dentist
Dr Lightcap 334 Savannah Rd Lewes 19958  Podiatrist
Dr Lisrak 600 East Market St Georgetown 19947  counselor
Dr Malinowski 1515 Savannah Rd Lewes 19958  Periodontist
Dr Mehdi 17274 Coastal Hwy Lewes 19958  Pain Management
Dr Mendozo 33759 Clay Rd Lewes 19958  Podiatrist
Dr Mondero 110 Anglers Rd Lewes 19958 Gynecology
Dr Nino 201 W Liberty Way Milford 19963 Nephrology
Dr Olewiler 400 Savannah Rd Lewes 19958  Pulmonologist
Dr O'Reilly 750 Kings Hwy Lewes 19958 Dermatologist
Dr Palekar 1526 Savannah Rd Lewes 19958 Internist
Dr. Palmer Professional Center Main St Millsboro 19966  Podiatrist
Dr Pando 20268 Plantation Rd Lewes 19958  Arthritis
Dr Prasad 34453 King St Row Lewes 19958  Cardiologist



Doctor's Name

Dr Prague
Dr Pysai

Dr Quercetti
Dr Qureshi
Dr Raffel

Dr Ray
Dr Reyes
Dr Robinson

Dr Rosa
Dr Rudo

Dr Sabbagh
Dr Sehgal
Dr Singh
Dr Stickler

Dr Sunnergren

Dr Taylor
Dr Tulloch

Dr Villar
Dr Wright

Dr Yost

Address

32030 Long Neck Rd
616 Mulberry St

18947 J.J.Williams Hwy
34453 King Street Row

16529 Coastal Hwy Red Mill Center

26396 Bay Farm Rd
18947 J.J.Williams Hwy
34445 King Street Row

16704 Kings Hwy

28322 Lewes Georgetown

17005 Old Orchard Rd
34434 King Street Row
34381 Carpenters Way

750 Kings Hwy
16704 Kings Hwy

915 N DuPont Blvd
18947 J.J.Williams Hwy

25 Bridgetown Rd

18913 J.J. Williams Hwy

1305 Savannah Rd

Physicians

City
Millsboro

Milton

Rehoboth
Lewes
Lewes

Millsboro
Rehoboth
Lewes

Lewes
Milton

Lewes
Lewes
Lewes

Lewes
Lewes

Milford
Rehoboth

Georgetown
Rehoboth

Lewes

Zip code

19966
19968

19971
19958
19958

19966
19971
19958

19958
19968

19958
19958
19958

19958
19958

19963
19971

19947
19971

19958

Specialty

Eye
Primary Care

ENT
Cardiologist
Internist

Neurosurgeon
Primary Care
Primary Care
Cardiologist
Eye
Orthopedist
Nephrologist
Endocrinologist

Dermatologist
Cardiologist

Eye
Primary Care

Primary Care
Dentist

Primary Care
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The Growth Factor

The Village is currently providing much needed support for older adults
that helps them to easily reach Healthcare Services. As the population and
the needs of the county expand, so must the organizations that provide
support.

The Village serves members in Lewes, Milton, Rehoboth, Harbeson, with
expansion planned to Millsboro, Long Neck and more.

The pace of growth is dependent upon the communities knowing of the
Village Value Proposition, knowing where the gaps in service are, obtaining
volunteers and supporters.
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The need...

We are seeking the assistance of the Delaware Health Care
Commission to assist in our efforts to support the current
population and the anticipated growth of older adults in

Sussex County.

» Outreach — assistance in creating relationships with the most
appropriate channels

v' Healthcare Providers, such as physicians, physician practices, social
workers, discharge planners, others

v" DHSS and particularly the Division of Aging and Adults with Physical
Disabilities

18



GREATER LEWES COMMUNITY

Willage

Serving Eastern Sussex County
The need...

We are seeking the assistance of the Delaware Health Care
Commission to assist in our efforts to support the current
population and the anticipated growth of older adults in Sussex
County.

»  Access to Information, through the DHIN, that would help us understand the
population, those underserved, gaps in coverage and more

»  Partner with committees, such as Healthy Neighborhoods, that would allow us to
learn, share, develop additional Villages; broadening the ability to support the
growing population of older adults

»  Promote the leadership of the State of Delaware Health Care Commission as an
innovative and cost effective service model in supporting older adults.
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Thank you for your time
and consideration.
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Programs

We offer programs in partnership with local experts to keep older adults
informed, engaged, and active. The following are a few examples of 2017
Programs.

* Chair Yoga — Beebe Healthcare Complimentary and Alternative Medicine

* Breathing and Meditation — Beebe Healthcare Complimentary and Alternative Medicine
* Laughter Yoga — Michelle Buckley

* Scam Prevention — Lewes Police and County Bank

* Disaster Preparedness — City of Lewes

* Strength and Stamina How to Keep It or Recover It — ATl Physical Therapy

* Book Club — Volunteers and Members of The Village
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Greater Lewes Community Village

Serving eastern Sussex County
GLCV Member Services

GLCV - How to reach us
Visit us at:
GLCV Office

DE

www.GreaterLewesCommunityVillage.org

Contact us by:
Email:  lewesvillage@gmail.com
Phone:  (302) 703-2568

16686 Kings Highway, Suite B

Lewes,

GLCV Vendor Services
= Accounting = Home Repairs
= Computer Tech/Set-up = Home Safety
= Electric Assessments
= Gardening = QOccupational Therapy
= Gutter Cleaning = Personal Care
= Handyperson Jobs Assistance
= Heating & Air Conditioning | = Pet Sitting
= Home Modifications = Physical Therapy
= Plumbing

mportant Phone Numbers

In any Emergency, Dial 91 1

302-645-6264
302-856-5850

Lewes Police Department:

DE State Police Department

Lewes Fire Department 302-645-6556

Milton Police Department 302-684 8547
Dispatcher M-F after 4pm  302-855-2980

Milton Fire Department 302-684-8500

Beebe Medical Center 302-645-3300
Emergency Department 302-645-3289

For rebroadcast emergency announcements
check your local radio and TV stations, including:

Local Radio Stations Local TV Station
WGMD-FM 92.7 WBOC Channel 16
WXDE-FM 105.9

Also check other local radio and TV stations that monitor the

emergency communications system
and re-broadcast emergency announcements.

Transportation

Medical Appointments

Hairdresser/Barber
Grocery Shopping
Errands (with member)
Physical Therapy/Gym

Pet Appointments

Social or Cultural Events

Bank or Credit Unions (with member)

Special after hours (case by case)

Household

Household organization
Assist with accounts
Balance checkbooks
Label/organize food
Care of plants
Occasional pet care
Minor household chores
Occasional yardwork

Friendly Visits

= Provide conversation and
companionship

= Respite for a family caregiver

= Do apuzzle or play a game

= Visit to share stories, photos,
memories

Run Errands (for member)

= Grocery Shopping
= Other shopping for clothing or gifts
= Pick-up prescriptions

Telephone Check-in

= Friendly conversation
= Inquire as to well-being
= Inquire as to needs

Technical Assistance

Program cell phone

Set up email

Perform simple computer tasks
Electronic gadgets

Program thermostats, TV, remotes

Handyperson

= Change light bulbs

= Check smoke alarms
= Put up/take down screens
= Hang pictures

= Cleanout refrigerator
= Move outdoor furniture
= Turn mattress
= Simple repairs

All services are available by calling

(302) 703-2568

Monday — Friday, 10:00 AM —4:00 PM.

Please provide 48 hours’ notice when requesting a
service.

24



GREATER LEWES COMMUNITY
Willage

Membership Types

TYPES COST
Individual $500
(25 hours of service each month equates to $1.67 per hour)
Household $750
Reduced Fee $100

(Low Income Adults)

Supporting $250

(members non yet ready for services)

25



GREATER LEWES COMMUNITY
Réillage

Membership Information

All membership fees are annual. No other fees are charged. This
model keeps things very simple and easy to understand for our
members and their families.

The Individual, Household and Reduced Fee members may
receive up to 25 hours of volunteer services each month.

All membership types enjoy access to all our social and
educational programs and Village vetted vendors.
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